Subsequent to the publ ication of the 2023 interim statement, a  correction to the measurement of fa i r value less  costs  to sel l
was  iden*fied, which was required to reflect property rental  terms agreed with the Bi l l ington group as  part of the sale
process . This  increased the loss  on measurement of fa i r value less  costs  to sel l  by £1.2m, with £0.8m of this  being
aMributable to the Group. The results  of the Group for the period to 4 March 2023 and balance sheet as  at 4 March 2023
have been restated to reflect this  and the subsequent accoun*ng for deferred rental  income during that period. I n addi*on,
the loss  recognised from discon*nued opera*ons for the period ended 4 March 2023 has  a lso been restated for
amendments  to the fa ir value less  costs  to sel l  recognised at 3 September 2022 to a l ign with the pos i*on reflected at that
date in the Annual  Report and Accounts  2023.

The affected financial  s tatement l ine i tems are as  fol lows.

4 March 2023
(previously

reported)
£'000

Restatement in
respect of net assets

disposed
£'000

Restatement in
respect of property

rental terms
£'000

4 March 2023

(restated)
£'000

Income Statement

Net operating expenses (14,178) - 73 (14,105)

Adjusted operating profit 5,766 - 73 5,839

Reported operating profit 5,140 - 73 5,213

Adjusted profit before taxation 5,539 - 73 5,612

Reported profit before taxation 4,913 - 73 4,986

Taxation (753) - (16) (769)

Adjusted profit for the period from
continuing operations 4,638 - 57 4,695

Reported profit for the period from
continuing operations 4,160 - 57 4,217

Profit/(loss) for the period from
discontinued operations - 214 - 214

Profit/(loss) for the period 4,160 214 57 4,431

Profit/(loss) attributable to:

  Equity shareholders 3,946 214 57 4,217

Basic EPS (pence) - continuing operations 4.4 - 0.1 4.5

Basic EPS (pence) - discontinued operations (0.2) 0.2 - -

Diluted EPS (pence) - discontinued
operations

(0.2) 0.2 - -

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Profit/(loss) for the period 4,160 214 57 4,431

Total comprehensive income/(expense) for
the period 2,410 214 57 2,681

Total comprehensive income/(expense)
attributable to:

  Equity shareholders 2,196 214 57 2,467

Total comprehensive income/(expense)
attributable to:

  Continuing operations 2,410 - 57 2,467

  Discontinued operations - 214 - 214

4 March 2023

(previously

Restatement in
respect of

property rental

4 March 2023

(previously
reported)

£'000

property rental
terms
£'000

4 March 2023
(restated)

£'000

Balance Sheet
Current tax assets 3,149 (16) 3,133
Total current assets 86,101 (16) 86,085
Total assets 168,968 (16) 168,952
Trade and other payables (18,717) (523) (19,240)

Total current liabilities (32,806) (523) (33,329)
Other non-current liabilities (20) (213) (233)
Total non-current liabilities (15,907) (213) (16,120)

Total liabilities (48,713) (736) (49,449)

Net assets 120,255 (752) 119,503

Retained earnings 101,261 (752) 100,509

Total shareholders' equity 120,255 (752) 119,503

The opening balance sheet of the period ended 4 March 2023 has  been restated and the affected financial  s tatement l ine
items are as  fol lows.

 3 September 2022
(previously

restated)¹
£'000

Restatement in
respect of net assets

disposed
£'000

Restatement in
respect of property

rental terms
£'000

3 September
2022

(restated)
£'000

Balance Sheet
Assets included in disposal group classified as held for
sale

145,801 (214) (1,198) 144,389

Total current assets 225,751 (214) (1,198) 224,339

Total assets 308,973 (214) (1,198) 307,561

Net assets 133,741 (214) (1,198) 132,329

Retained earnings 99,318 (214) (809) 98,295

Total shareholders' equity 119,156 (214) (809) 118,133

Non-controlling interests 14,585 - (389) 14,196

Total equity 133,741 (214) (1,198) 132,329

[1]  Previously restated values in the Interim Report for the half year ended 4 March 2023.

20   Alternative performance measures

The I nterim Results  include al terna*ve performance measures  ('AP Ms'), which are not defined or specified under the
requirements  of I F RS. These AP Ms are cons istent with how business  performance is  measured internal ly and are a lso used
in assess ing performance under the Group's  incen*ve plans. Therefore, the Directors  bel ieve that these AP Ms provide
stakeholders  with additional  useful  information on the Group's  performance.

Alternative performance measure Definition and comments